TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM768786

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		11/10/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Funguys, Inc.
Street Address:	1450 2nd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90401
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90251363	FOUR SIGMATIC FOCUS BLEND MIX
Registration Number:	6035649	MUSHROOM MOBILE
Registration Number:	5945644	FOUR SIGMATIC
Registration Number:	5945642	EVERYDAY MAGIC
Registration Number:	6019358	SHROOM ROOM
Registration Number:	5464668	FOUR SIGMATIC SHROOM ROOM
Registration Number:	5764417	EVERYDAY MAGIC
Registration Number:	5561982	MUSHROOM ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5323400	MUSHROOM ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5150308	
Registration Number:	5133749	FOUR SIGMATIC
Registration Number:	5377202	SHROOM CLUB
Registration Number:	4957013	FOUR SIGMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125802201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125802230

TRADEMARK REEL: 007897 FRAME: 0803 OP \$340.00 90251

900733001

Email: dmmiller@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Dylan Miller

Address Line 1:55 E. Monroe St., 37th FloorAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dylan Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Dylan Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=SG Stonegate Funguys Full Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement 11-10-22.doc#page1.tif source=SG Stonegate Funguys Full Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement 11-10-22.doc#page2.tif source=SG Stonegate Funguys Full Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement 11-10-22.doc#page3.tif source=SG Stonegate Funguys Full Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement 11-10-22.doc#page4.tif source=SG Stonegate Funguys Full Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement 11-10-22.doc#page5.tif

FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of November 10, 2022, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank"), in favor of FUNGUYS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Funguys") and FOUR SIGMA FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Four Sigma") (Funguys and Four Sigma are each individually a "Borrower" and collectively the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, Bank and Borrower entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 16, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2021 at reel and frame number 7523/0880.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases all of its lien and security interest granted thereunder, including any lien and/or security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including in those copyrights and copyright applications described more fully on Schedule A attached hereto, those patents and patent applications described more fully on Schedule B attached hereto and, those mask works and similar rights described more fully on Schedule C attached hereto and, those mask works and similar rights described more fully on Schedule D attached hereto. Bank hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

	pro DocuSigned by:
By	Michael Brokwith
Name:	Michael Beckwith
Title: _	Vice President I

27979709

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights

DescriptionRegistration/Registration/ApplicationApplication

Number Date

TX0008583390

HEALING MUSHROOMS: A Practical and Culinary

Guide to Using Mushrooms for Whole Body Health.

2017-12-19

27979709

SCHEDULE B

Patents

DescriptionRegistration/
ApplicationRegistration/
ApplicationNumberDate

None

27979709

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
FOUR SIGMATIC FOCUS BLEND MIX	90251363	April 20 2021
MUSHROOM MOBILE	6035649	April 14, 2020
FOUR SIGMATIC	5945644	December 24, 2019
EVERYDAY MAGIC	5945642	December 24, 2019
Shroom Room	6019358	March 24, 2020
FOUR SIGMATIC SHROOM ROOM	5464668	May 8, 2018
[Design]		
Everyday Magic	5764417	My 28, 2019
Mushroom Academy	5561982	September 11 2018
Mushroom Academy	5323400	October 31, 2017
[Design]	5150308	February 28, 2017
Four Sigmatic	5133749	January 31, 2017
Shroom Club	5377202	January 9, 2018
Four Sigmatic	4957013	May 10, 2016

27979709

SCHEDULE D

Mask Works

DescriptionRegistration/Registration/ApplicationApplicationApplicationNumberDate

None

27979709

RECORDED: 11/18/2022